Docket No.: YKI-0029

			ONOTITO TILL VOLD	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	RECORDATION FORM CO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Copyright 1996-97 LegalSta. P08A/REV02	06-14-	2000		
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi Yasuda	101380	J HOH	of receiving party(ies):	
ZZITOVIK Z NOMM	 Na	me: Sanyo Electi	ric Co., Ltd.	
5-:	2 7 - 7 12		an-Hondori 2-ch @ e,:	
_	Au		20 20	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Moriguchi-shi,	Osaka, Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	erger		(CE 0	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name Cit	y:	State/Prov.:	
Other	Co	ountry:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 13, 2000	Addit	ional name(s) & addre	ess(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number	pers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with		ecution date of the	e application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(,9 ₎	
09/501,411				
	Adves	Yes X No		
	Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. To	tal number of app	plications and patents involved:	
Name: Edward J. Ellis	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 40,389		Enclosed - Anv	excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP		credited or debit	ited to deposit account	
55 Griffin Road South		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
06/13/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000130 09501411				
01 EC-581 40.00 OP		eposit account nur	mber:	
City: Bloomfield State/F	Prov.: <u>CT</u> <u>06</u>	-1130		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 0				
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	the foregoing information is	true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	ino lorogoling information k	~ 1		
Edward J. Ellis	- Tel	D 15	May 17, 2000	
Name of Person Signing		gnature	Date	
Total nu	imber of pages including cover st	neet, attachments, and	PATENT	

REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE		
	Motosu-gun, Gifu, Japan	_;
, residing at		_; and
, residing at		_;
have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in:	
Title: ELECTROLUMINESCENCE	DISPLAY DEVICE	
for which I/WE have filed an appli	cation for Letters Patent of the United States; ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing	J
the laws ofJapan	having a place of business at	g under
is desirous of acquiring an interest	ome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said inven	tion and
the Letters Patent to be obtained the		
NOW THEREFORE, TO A	LL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consi-	deration
of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in ha	and paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all	il of
which is hereby acknowledged, I/W		
	assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and tra	
	TD, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the Uncluding priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said applications.	
	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on sa	
	Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continu	
continuation-in-part, divisions and i	reissues thereof, to the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD, as assigned	e of the
entire right, title and interest in and	to the same, for the sole use and behoof of SANYO ELECTRIC CO., I	LTDits
successors and assigns; and I/We w	vill execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States	
applications and foreign application	as when called upon to do so by the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD	<u>'-</u> , its
successors or assigns, and that I/We	e will, at the cost and expense of the saidSANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD	<u>'•</u> ,
	ters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and	1
patents issuing thereon.	t all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and tha	t all
ctotements made on information and	d belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were	made
with the knowledge that willful fals	e statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprison	ment, or
both under Section 1001 of Title 18	8 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may	У
jeopardize the validity of the application	ation or any patent issuing thereon.	
J		
Date: April 13, 2000	Iditoshi Yasuda L.S. Hitoshi YASUDA	
	Hitoshi YASUDA	
Date:	L.S.	
	* O	
Date:	L.S.	

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0869